3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-18-006566 280PR2018 | YY | JDG
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T ECR-13-013166 e Trr T3
F ECR-19-000340 09JAN2019 | M/ VY
2151138-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL 6 | ECR-19-014713 195EP2019 |MEH | GB
2151138-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151138-1 G TO0L NG KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151138-? G TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151138-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [ 1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ——
408-35047 A
- | | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- | | | | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | | | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT CRIMP-ON SNAP-IN - | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 P4
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - | 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
3.20-3.70 mm [.126-.146 IN] 1.10-1.90 mm [.043-.075 IN] - L] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL 114-5035 - | | | | 455053-7? PLATE, RETAINING 180
appl 1eaTonEd A N R B £-21028-0 |PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 094 X 150 177
SPECIFICATION - ? 2 fa fa [-22218-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | | | | 1803129-1 PLATE, RETAINER 175
TERMINALS APPLIED :
- | REF | REF |REF |RE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
170376~ | 170376-2 170376-3 170376-4 - | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
1702621 170262-2 170262-3 170262-4 - 1 1 | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
170262-5 - | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING “ T [ 7 [ 1 | 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
26 AWG OR 0. 13mm? 0O 714/-0.05 [ 028+/- 0077 9 9 - 2 2 2 2 1’2W68083*2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 25 53
- | | | | 18031-1 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M3 X 5.0 57
- | | | | 1424303-3  |HOLDER, TERMINAL 51
[ 1] -] 455052-3  |CARRIER, HOLD DOWN 50
- | 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | - 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | | SEEEE . VMASEEL T, on ATLAIL =
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : - | | | | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- | | | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 35
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242. - 1 1 1 1 1752356-3 SUPPORT TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A N - 079383~  |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 2] 2] ¢2 2-2844962-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1 1 2844997 -] ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L N U O 400888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl e a4 1 Teate- s foR TERMINAL 170060 - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
ITEM 35 1753256-6 FOR TERMINAL 170376 s WARN I NG i A I I 1-180286-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | | | | 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B I IR IR 1198061 TINSERT SHEAR K
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER [ R R BT B 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION D
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O THE CRIMP TOOLING, B T R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N - P 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
\| - | | | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
NI 212 | | 1333201-6  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | 1-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI 212 | | [-2119784-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N\ 212 | | 2-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I TSt 0 SRGE RS T ColTeb e B eGSR | o 07SEP2OT — TE Connectivit
Y YIN J
CHE 07SEPZOTT C%%%%) i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD OJTSEP201 1 |NAME ‘ ‘
/x W{/x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>?J mm S X] Ocean Side Feed Applicator
0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC
| PLC +- B
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w5w138 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

’\}\ = —e{}=—2 0405
iﬁlﬁ% b REF

ROOL

rceD SPRING SETTING POSTTION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

f—

E T - SR

44.61£0.05

%

DETALTL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CHL- |

I p—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o’ DwyNwlN 07SEP2OT] (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY O7SEPZOWW HOrHSburg' T e
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OJTSEPZ2011 [nNamME ‘ ‘
ATLANTIC VERS ION mm S X] Ocean Side Feed Applicator
0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC
| PLC +-
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t =
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES s :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151138 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVG
e AR | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\QNS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151138-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151138-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151138-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL |1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION Y NIEEEE 2119083-1 |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT CRIMP-ON SNAP-IN ~ | V]V ] 7-1802377 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 % 4.0 4]
- - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
P - : 28449401 AR FEED MODULE 238
3.20-3.70 mm [.126-.146 1IWNZSSOSS 1 10-1.90 mm [.043- 075 INJ - | | 155053-7 PLATE, RETAINING 1780
T ~ T [ 4-21028-0 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .094 X .750  [1 77
- | 1803129- 1 PLATE, RETAINER 1175
TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ ] ] c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AR FEELD _W O
STEET SRR SIETE SR - | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
700671 70067 702673 702671 -l 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 20 1143
1700675 - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
s - SR TeR T HEonT - | 1803516- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
® = & — [ T [ 1| 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
20 AWG OR 0.50mm? 0.88+/-0.05 [ 035+/-.002] 8.7 _ | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
;i ﬁxg gg g-igmmg 0.81+/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 8.9 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TR O-wgmmz 0.71+/-0.05 [.028+/-.002] 9.9 -] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
tomme 0. 71+/-0.00 [.028+/-.002] 9.9 P 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1338685- | PAWL, FEED 56
-l 22 1-2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 53
- | 18031 - | SCR, SET, CUP POINT M3 X 5.0 52
T - | 1424303-3  |HOLDER, TERMINAL 51
L B 155052-3  |CARRLER, HOLD DOWN 50
- 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
fo ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS s\| - | | 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 35
Zﬁ: *WARNTNG N | 1752356-3  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR . ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - ; ; 222;2222255 gﬁiégiHsg%LTﬂﬁhéff XSi@iP(ﬂHDE 28
1& FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - - : ’
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. Py c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zl THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T | 1558883 SPACER. CRIMPER >3
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
e e o s oA e e AT THE e ony s ST T Ay BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 2168083-¢ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
-l 22 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 - | 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
zfg - | 2119806 - | INSERT, SHEAR 13
I[TEM 34 1752356-3 FOR TERMINAL 1702672 _ _ _
ITEM 35 1752356-6 FOR TERMINAL 170376 | | SN OPRING, COMPRESSION IZ
- | 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR 11
N | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N | | 1333201-6  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 1-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 1-2119784-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | | 2-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OTSEPZ0T] — TE Comrectivit
Y YIN G Y
CHK O07TSEP2011 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD O07SEP201 1 |NaME ‘ ‘
PAC I F IC VERS ION mm S X1 Ocean Side Feed Applicator
0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC
| PLC +- B
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151138 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e G
AP AB0S RV 3 ARZ000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

RE; el 0405

ROOLE

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

o
SEE DETAIL A \\‘ @

D SPRING SeElTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM RtAR SITDE)

$ uﬁmﬁgﬂzﬁzﬁggfff///!llb REF
: $

DeTATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF LFI:%E |REF
=N

- IO

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T R e R e o TTSEPZ0T] — TE Comectiv iy
Y YIN e ?ﬁE
CH(? BLILEY O07TSEP2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD OTSEP20T 1 | NAME ‘ :
- S XL __ Ocean Side Feed Applicator
0 PLC +-
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of A4 b X
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Em +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL — [FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:215“38
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA " G

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




